PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3138391

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STINGER WELLHEAD PROTECTION, INCORPORATED	12/31/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OIL STATES ENERGY SERVICES, L.L.C.
Street Address:	333 CLAY STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 4980
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13331287

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (803)255-9831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-322-6132

Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com **Correspondent Name:** KENNETH C. BRULEY

Address Line 1: 100 NORTH TRYON STREET, 42ND FLOOR Address Line 2: NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP

CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15912/09058-DIV-CIP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH C. BRULEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Kenneth C. Bruley/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2014	

Total Attachments: 5

source=15912_09058_DIV_CIP_Merger#page1.tif source=15912 09058 DIV CIP Merger#page2.tif source=15912 09058 DIV CIP Merger#page3.tif source=15912_09058_DIV_CIP_Merger#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 034435 FRAME: 0966 503091785

 $source = 15912_09058_DIV_CIP_Merger \# page 5.tif$

AGREEMENT OF MERGER

of

Stinger Wellhead Protection, Incorporated with and Into Oil States Energy Services, L.L.C.

This Agreement of Merger (this "Agreement"), dated as of December ________, 2011, is by and between Stinger Wellhead Protection, Incorporated, a Texas corporation, and Oil States Energy Services, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, collectively referred to as the "Merging Parties."

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Stinger Wellhead Protection, Incorporated, (the "Merging Corporation"), is a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, its Certificate of Incorporation having been filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Texas on July 29, 1988; and

WHEREAS, Oil States Energy Services, L.L.C., (the "Surviving Entity"), is a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware; and

WHEREAS, Stinger Wellhead Protection, Incorporated has approved by written consent this Agreement, and the Certificate of Merger; and

WHEREAS, Oil States Energy Services, L.L.C. has approved by written consent this Agreement and the Certificate of Merger dated as of the date hereof, to be filed in the State of Delaware, pursuant to which Stinger Wellhead Protection, Incorporated will merge with and into Oil States Energy Services, L.L.C., and Oil States Energy Services, L.L.C. will continue as the Surviving Entity (the "Merger"), pursuant to and subject to the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the mutual covenants, representations, warranties and agreements herein contained, the parties agree as follows:

ARTICLE I

The merging parties shall be merged into a single entity, in accordance with applicable provisions of the laws of the State of Delaware.

ARTICLE II

Upon the merger becoming effective as provided in the applicable laws of the State of Delaware (the time when the merger shall so become effective being sometimes herein referred to as the "Effective Date"), the two Constituent Merging Parties shall be a single entity, which shall be Oil States Energy Services, L.L.C. as the Surviving Party, and the separate existence of Stinger Wellhead Protection, Incorporated shall cease except to the extent provided by the laws of the State of Texas in the case of a corporation after its merger into another entity.

ARTICLE III

The Certificate of Formation of Oil States Energy Services, L.L.C. shall not be amended in any respect by reason of this Agreement of Merger.

ARTICLE IV

Any equity interest in Stinger Wellhead Protection, Incorporated, issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Date, shall by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, be canceled and ceased to exist.

Any membership interest in Oil States Energy Services, L.L.C., issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Date and all rights in respect thereof, shall by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, remain outstanding as a membership interest of the Surviving Entity.

ARTICLE V

The Surviving Entity agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of any constituent corporation of Delaware, as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the Surviving Entity arising from this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation laws, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the surviving limited liability company at the address currently on file with the Delaware Secretary of State.

ARTICLE VI

From time to time, as and when required by the Surviving Entity or by its successors and assigns, there shall be executed and delivered on behalf of the Merging Parties such deeds and other instruments, and there shall be taken or caused to be taken by the Merging Parties all such further and other action as shall be appropriate or necessary in order to vest, perfect or confirm, of record or otherwise, in the Surviving Entity, the title to and possession of all property, interests, assets, rights, privileges, immunities, powers, franchises and authority of the Merging Parties and otherwise to carry out the purposes of this Agreement, and the officers and members of the Surviving Entity are fully authorized in the name and on behalf of the Merging Parties or otherwise to take any and all such action to execute and delivery any and all such deeds and other instruments.

ARTICLE VII

This Agreement may be amended or modified at any time by the parties hereto but only pursuant to an instrument in writing signed by each of the parties.

ARTICLE VIII

This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between the parties hereto with respect to the subject matter hereof and supersedes all other prior agreements and understandings, both written and oral, between the parties hereto with respect to the subject matter hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Stinger Wellhead Protection, Incorporated and Oil States Energy Services, L.L.C. have caused this Agreement to be signed by their respective duly authorized persons as of the date first written above.

STINGER WELLHEAD PROTECTION, INCORPORATED

 $3v = \sqrt{1} \left(\frac{1}{2} \right) \left(\frac{1}{2} \right)$

Timothy Diadiun, Vice President - Tax

OIL STATES ENERGY SERVICES, L.L.C.

Timothy Diadiun, Vice President - Tax



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"STINGER WELLHEAD PROTECTION, INCORPORATED", A TEXAS

CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "OIL STATES ENERGY SERVICES, L.L.C." UNDER THE

NAME OF "OIL STATES ENERGY SERVICES, L.L.C.", A LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE

STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE

TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011.

5051471 8100M

111315963

DATE: 12-21-11

AUTHENT\TCATION: 9245300

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:00 PM 12/20/2011 FILED 03:00 PM 12/20/2011 SRV 111315963 - 5051471 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OR

STINGER WELLHEAD PROTECTION, INCORPORATED INTO AND WITH OIL STATES ENERGY SERVICES, L.L.C.

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(e) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executes the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST:

The name of the surviving limited liability company is Oil States Energy Services, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Stinger Wellhead Protection, Incorporated, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Texas.

SECOND:

The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merging corporation.

THIRD:

The name of the surviving limited liability company is Oil States Energy Services, L.L.C. (the "Surviving Company").

FOURTH:

The certificate of formation of Oil States Energy Services, L.L.C. immediately prior to the Merger Effective Time shall be the certificate of formation of the Surviving Company.

FIFTH:

The merger is to become effective on December 31, 2011 (the "Merger Effective Time").

SIXTH:

The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at 333 Clay Street, Suite 4980, Houston, Texas 77002.

SEVENTH:

A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of any constituent limited liability company or stockholder of any constituent corporation.

STINGER WELLHEAD PROTECTION, INCORPORATED

Timothy Diadiun, Vice President - Tax

OIL STATES ENERGY SERVICES, L.L.C.

Timothy Diadiun, Vice President - Tax

PATENT REEL: 034435 FRAME: 0972

RECORDED: 12/09/2014